]

Pursuant to the adverhsement, posting of property, and _public hearmg on the Petl‘mn Hd it

appearmg that by reason of the reqmrements of Sectmn 502.1 of the ..altunore County Zonmﬂ

Regulatmns havmg been met and the health safety,

RN ,.s"._'*. -t)

and genf.ral welfare of the"

commu;:ity not being adveféeiy affeéted,!t‘he sfécial'excepti_on should be granted.

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commmsmner of Baltxmore

County, this fd day of Ju.ne, 1981 that the herexn Petition for Spec1a1

TO__-_._.___N. "k CQT_I_“BQ‘}fri _,_-_______._____._, . Date March ,-h 1981

Exceptlon for one 12' x 25! 111um.1nated advertxsmg i gn Charles E, (Ted) Burnham

W A e e vk - D S A

Zoning advisory Committee

s In accordance

i _ . w1f:h the s;te plan flled herem, should be and the same is GRANTED, from and SUBJECT._Meeting } M ~ch 3, 1981

= . tHe date of this Order, subject to the approval of the aforementmned site '

o= the Department of Public Works and the Office of Planning and Zoning. ITEM #115 Revised - See Comments
; EE ) ' ITEM #120 Revised - See Comments
L o ' ITEM #155 See Comments

- T R I Afl M‘ ' S
o : y Deguty Zoning Co ioner #f ITEM #156 See Comments

:ﬁ . altimore County

or . ITEM #157 See Comments

; - ITEM #158 ©  Standad Comments

% SITEN #159 Standard Comments

ITEM #160 Standard Comments

ITEM #161 Standard Comments

Charles E. (Ted) Burnham
_ Plans Review Chief

St g e B

PRy

R A N e M

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOQLS

Robert Y. Dubel, Superintencent Towson, Maryland — 21204

Date: February 25, 1981

Mr. William E. Hammond

Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
1111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towsen, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: March 3, 1981

Y .
RE: Item No: 155, 156, 157, 158, 159, 160, 161 -
Property Owner:
Loca* ‘on:
Presewn: Zoring:
Prcposed Zoning:

District:
No. Acres:

Dear Mr. Hammond:

All of the above have no bearing on student population.

Very truly yo

' /
A’i"«; .LZ.‘:( 3 él{'rt(,ﬂ' (.

Wm. Nick Petrovich, Assistant
Department of Planning

WILLIAM E. HAMMOND
ZONING COMMISSIONER

H
° ] +
The Baltimore & Chlo Ratlrosd Co, May 5, 1961 Al 5
R, Clark «» Manuger «Real Estats i , crg E%ﬁggggMARYLANDmQOd May 20, 1981 |
mod Industris} Development IR |
100 N. Charles Street é

Baltimore, MD . 2120} '
NOTICE OPFP HEBARTNG

-

Foster & Kleiser
3001 Remington Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21211

Attention: Mr. Wilbur R, Walker

-

TIME: 9130 A, M,

RE: Petition {~ > Special Excepticn
77.5' NE of centerline of Rossvilla Blivd.,
355 NW of Citation Avenue
The Baltimore & Chio Raiiroad Co.
Cass No, 81-202.X

IDA’"E Eﬂﬂﬂ!lﬁi][ Tuna 8, 17 l

PInC"“' POG‘{ 106 COMITY OFFTﬂE ZJIIOIrS, 111 W, CHESAPEAXT AVONTE,

Gentlemen:

This is to advise you that $51. 06 is due for advertising and
pesting of the above property.

TOWSON, VARYTAND

A St L

Please make check payable to Baltitnore County, Maryland, and remit to
Karen Riegel, Room 113, County Office Building, Towson, Maryland 21204
before the hearing.

i
e T S A A

\

Very’ uly ours, //;ﬁ \
WILLIAM E. HAMMOND

WP I AR S e an W, il

‘\
S
S - /7\ Zoning Commigsioner
) - .
\./‘;.’(///5‘ . "' .:;_-'_,.Aik_ e ‘L r—— : 4 T .
ZONTNG CCXTSSTNER OF . L a * T
BALTIMCGRE COUNTY | BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND - Ne. 097000

" OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
. MISQELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

::c'e"a:'!'é-'tcrl'hdxhlun" | CL | S
" Wilbur R. Walker = ° o o . '

3001 Remington Avenue - ‘ o:r_ : - ACCOUNT Qi-Gia
Baltimcre, Maryland ZIZII ; o -
{with receipt) amount_ 24,06
RECEVED Pogter & Klefser )
- Posting end Advertizing 81-70%2%
T S .
PR 5106 §

YALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

Ty T T T T R A T N L e o

St T R TR R T T, R g

L TR 2 sy S, AL A A TR T St O LS o gy <1

H

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDLYNCE

Mr. W. E. Hammond
TO__..__.Zoning_ Commissioner Date.______ May 25, 1981 .

Norman E. Gerber, Director
FROM____Qffice-of-Planainz. and Zoning

SUBJECT. Fetition Nn. 31-202-X%  Item 159

- A A

Petition for Special Exception for outdoor advertising sign
77.5 feet northeast centerline of Rossville Boulevard, 355 feet
northwest of Citation Avenue

Petitioner- The Baltimore and Ohi» Railroad Co.

Fifteenth District

There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment
on this petitlion. .

Office of Planning and Zoning

NEG:JGH:ab

R L mf-qn, T R R A B S R e AT e T M U U R e s T S e R S R e e

i

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
77.5" NE eanterline of Rossville Bivd.,
355" NW of Citation Ave., 15th District : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

: BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER

THE BALTIMORE AND CHIO RAILRQAD : Case No. 8i=202-X
COMPANY, Petitioner

CRDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commissioner:

Pursuant to the authority contuined in Section 524, 1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | hereby enter my appearance in this proceading. You are requested to notify
me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefore,

and of the passage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith.

i 7
! _—7 1 _1’/,."1}{ thttu_i [EERW. ey “"?{\,&Am«7l ; ‘ \\1&1 ., A ,_ﬁ‘-—w
Peter Max Zimmerman John W, Hessian, 1
Deputy People's Counsel People's Counsel for Baltimore County
Rm. 223, Court House
Towson, Marylond 21204
494-2188

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 20/h day of May, 1981, a copy of the aforegoing
Order was mailed to R, D. Clark, Manager-Real Estate & Industrial Development, The
Baltimore & Ohio Railroad Co., 100 N, Charles Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21201,
Petitioner; and Wilbur R, Walker, Foster & Kleiser, 3001 Remington Avenue, Baltimore,
Maryland 21211, Contract Lessee,

N

\ Mu‘ e —ZXJ L QML).(%L&M 5 td
John W. Hessian, 11l

FETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

15th DISTRICT

. . . icing sien
Peution for Special Exception for outdoor advertising sig

=7 3 {oet northeast centerline of Rossville Boulevard, 335 feet

ION: i

nor thwest of Citation Avenug

DATE & TIME: Wednesday, June 3, 1398l, at .30 A, M,

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 166, County Oifice Building, 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue,

Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County by authority of th¢ Zoning Act ard

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold & public hearing:

¥IT e

. . e
Petition for Special Exception for one (1) 12' x 25 Iiluminated
outdoor advertising sign

All that parcel of land in the Fifteenth District of Baltimcre County.

Being the properiy of The Zaltimore and Ohio Railroad Co., as shown on plat plan filed

with the Zoning Departraent.

learing Date: Wednesday, June 3, 1981, at 9:30 A, M,

Public Ijearing:

Marylarnd

A Lo

i e D Ty i P T R 5 - 5 '

BY ORDER OF

WILLIANM L, FIAMMNOND

ZONING COMDMISSICNER

OF BDALTIMORE COUNTY

A

fpe ey

TR A

Room 104, County Office Buildirg, 111 W. Cresapeaka Avenue, Towson,




BALTIY ‘Q:‘*f ot ‘\if‘f’
OorecE OF PL,-—\!“ ING G ‘C? ey
TOWSON, )‘th’\Q\\‘LAPNL} 21204

‘ f‘(}::.. 334&

FROPERTY DESCRIPTION

With A’V\ € HANMNGND
’)N G CCrAMISSIONER

June 9, 1981

Ira C. Cooke, Esquire
Sixth Floor

36 South Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

PROPERTY OWNED BY THE B&0 RAILROAD,

. RE: Petition for Spec1a1 Exception
' Beginning 77.5' NE of the center line of
Rossvilla Blvd., 355' NW of Citation Ave. -

15th Election District
The Baltimore and Ohio Railroad Co. -

Petitioner
NO. 81-202-X {Item No. 159)

Dear Mr. Cocke:

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter i n accordance
with the attached.

Very truly yours,

9% y /x%

JEAN M. H, JUNG
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

IMHJ/mc

© Attachments

cc:  Mr. Wilbur R, Walker

‘ " Foster and Kleiser
3001 Remington Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 2121}

John W. Hessian, III, Esquire
People's Counscl

-

i
i~ PETITION FOR SPECTAL
EXCIPT]OH - 15th DlETBlpT

e

ZONING !’etitlon for Spacln.l Ex-
- eepulm. tor outdoor advertising ).

I.DCJLTION 716 teel nartheast cen-
. tarline of Rossville Bouleverd, 3
test northwest of Citation Avenud.
PDATE & “TIME: Weadneaday, .Tune

8, 1981, at & 30 A M. -
PUBLIC HEARING: Room: 108.
" County “Office: Building. 111 w.

Ge Essex Times
Essex, Md., __ e% S[ 19 /
This is to Certify, 'l'ha% the annexed

Ttz

Maryiand.
ERRESE e DI S ORI 1 20) A

timore County,
i Zoning Act and Repulations of Hal-
fmore County, will hold = pubile

HEARING'

pty Office

C ounsy Chesa’

ma‘ To'son!r‘ A
3

one (1) 12 x 25 Illuminated outdoor
advertising slen, -

Al that parce! of land fn the Fif- day of
teenth Diatriet of Baltimore {:ounw.
- Property Deacription

was inserted in the Essex Times, a newspaper

printed and published in Baltimore County, once in
each of : ” . successive

lréJj’“ day of

the northeast *ids of Rossville Blvd.
{70 fost wida) 35§ feet northwest of
the centerline of Citation Ave, (60 19
fest  wide), and thence TI.5 feel] -8
northeast - from the een'oer'llne of j

Rosaville Bivd., thengs === the
follawing courses and distances; 1)
northeumrly 2 diatance of 30 feal
.to n point, thence 2} northwestariv
& distance of 10 feet to = point,
thence 8 southwesterly a distance

weeks before the

4 \/l\ 19
ay ) L&;M/& ;—(\ Pan:{e{.

‘more - and Ohic Rallroed Co., &8

showmn on: piat plm filed w!m the
Zoning Department. -

Hanrlng Date: Wednesda}' June

1981, at 9:50 AM.

. Publlc Hearing: Room 106, Coun-

‘ty Office Building, 111 W. Chesa- |

hearing:
Petition for Special Exceptinn for g‘ﬁhﬂ" timo

A DISTANCE OF 10 FEET TO & POINT,THENCE 3)SOUTHWESTERLY

TOWSON, MD.pe oo - Mgy -3y - 19-83

. Beginning at &.point focated on ] appearing on the.. ... Uoh - -day of. . Mgy

BEGINNING AT A POINT LOCATED ON THE NORTHEAST SIDE OF ROSSVILLE BLVD, (70 FEET WIDE)
355 FEET NORTHWEST OF THE CENTERLINE OF CITATION AVE, (60 FEET WIDE),AND 60 FEET
FROM THE CFNTERLINE OF ROSSVILI.? BLVD,, THENCE RUNNING THE FOLLOWING COURSES AND
_ DISTANCES; 1)NORTHEASTERLY A DISTANCE OF 30 FEET TO A POINT, THENCE 2)NORTHWESTERLY

A DISTANCE OF 30 FEET TO

A POINT, THENCs 4)€ UTHEASTERLY A DISTANCE OF 10 FEET TO THE BEGINNING POINT,

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
Chesapenke - Avenue, T oW 800 | published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

The Zoning Commssioner of Pel- . . o S
by suthority of the and published in Towson, baiumore Cowmily, Md., onsarifrepeh

ERSONW

tof 30 foet to a . point, thence 4)
/ goutheasterly a -distance of 10 feet} . r
7 26.47 fo e begluning yoint, Frupery | ot of Advert o
. wn
g - Being the property of The Baltl- ost o vertisement, e e ccmmmmcmeemaa

PROPERTY DESCRIPTICN
POINT LOCATED ON THE NORTHEAST SILE OF ROSSVILLE ELVD.

BEGINNING Al ..

(70 FEET WIDE) 355 FEET NORTHWEST OF THE CENTEXLINE OF CITATION AVE.

northeast

then
{60 FEET WIDE), }\}‘7)177 5 FEET fROM TIE CENTERLINE OF ROSSVILLE ELVD.,

TIENCE RUNNING THE FOLLOWING COURSES AND DISTANCES; 1) NORTHEASTERLY
A DISTAICE OF 30 FEET TO A POINT, THEKE 2) NODTHWESTERLY A DISTRNCE
OF 10 FEET TO A POINT, TUENCE 3) SOUTHMESTERLY A DISTANCE OF 30 FEET
TO A POINT, THENCE 4) SOUTHEASTERLY A DISTANCE OF 10 FEET TO THE BEGINNING

PROPERTY CAIGED BY THE B&O RAILROAD.

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFIC.. OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeak: Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

\

o

[

Your Petition has been received this

Filing Fee $ SU. 00

VES\ch

' Received:

IAS

+
P

At

-

AR

Tter 157 |

E. Hammond, Zoning Commissioner

//»,/‘J—'fw s

---—-.—-m.—---q

éAJlMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
TFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVIS!ON

WSCELLANEOUS CASH RECE
May 4, 1981

n. 097271
-

Reviewed by

' the Petition for assignment of a

_ACCOUNT

Foster and Klelser

FDR:_——E—W 1°l . . . .

0338 0 Yy
SNY1d 038143y

€57 m e

¥ OF CASHIER

vALIDATION OR SIGNATUR

]

3

1

MAPPING PROGRES!

SHEET

PETITION
Walt Map Originol

Duplicote

Tracing

200 Sheet

FUNCTION date | by date | by

wate by

dote

by

date by

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

SPRNANNGTAR SNNT?

1

TNA A7 Gl NOUDDS v

Denied

AGN Y A3137a3 a3 QL

0 BN
!

ty

Granted hy
ZC, BA, CC, CA

AN

3
b

Previous case: )% e VL 77 Map #

Revised Plans:

Reviewed by: .
Yy Lﬂl— Change in outline or description____Yes

No

County Off:ce Buxldmg REREE
~ 111 W. Chesapeake Avenue I
Towaon, Maryland _212a4 T

" Your Pehtmn ha}‘;a been rec ewed and acc epted £or f;l:.ng this :

Apeil

. WILLIAM E. HAMMOND -
Zomng Conumu:oner

-'fmmumnmu »

Re'newed by

.Nicholas 8. Commeodari.
Chairman,”’ Zomng Plans
Adﬁuory Comm1ttee

L/-AE AX

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towson, Maryland

/
District.__{ 2 _______. Date of Posting.._2. ---_,Z.iaji ..... ]

Posted for: /xf/ M-%-m_i/ L 1 f’fs./.--_-__.éﬁi/i’.----&-,---_-----_-----_--,
Petitioner: ﬂ.;__[d-----ﬂiéefﬂé_......C.,(f:._------- __________ S
Location of property.--__-.’z..?. 5% __..--_/.L_f;..és 4{.@’2-_./’?1{1_-_ --_Z.-_--f’.é’:"._'é.{{--

A LR - AR ,ﬁ‘_’_-_é et

Location of Signs:-,,:%éé.%’.‘ e ":7_/_5_7’_{_"'5__ ...... AZ)/_..Q.__-_---,-------__----_-__----
i

L/'élyﬁ“‘//_ Date of return:___: /') e /.f.’_/.. ....... -
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&
PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersighed, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is
described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part l.ereof, hereby petition for a
Specia' Exception under the Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations ofd}ialtimore County, to use the

outdoaor

- herein described property for ___one_m_.IZL_X.ZSJ._Illumnatai_@dkert:Lsmq_.ﬂ;gn; ______

Pboperty is to be posted and advertised as prescribed‘by Zo'ni’ng Repulations.

~—or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Exception advertising, posting, etc., upon filing

(;f' this petition, and further agree to and are 10 be bound by the zoning regulations and restriclions

ol Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

N
N T I IR Y

lessee L
Contract Rurshaser: Legal Owner(s): s ;
eee-. Foster and Klelser ... : [
Signature - el £ .} &
Manager-Real Estate and '{"i_':'* L §
___________ Industrial Developwent . _ L2'°77% -1 3
{Type or Print Name) LIty f R %
Tids '..;;5"-:3' CIAR
. T - - . hg
T Giemature memomTmSr TTTToeTeeT TP }
& ez G _5_ | B
N or L2450
%\; 100 North Charles Street | [Q
R }

______________________________

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulauvn through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
21 9:30

County, on the oo T day of - - legeem——n- . p _ o’clock

Z.C.0.—No. 1

1

S

EX LI

BALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
494-3211

NORMAN E. GERDER
DIRECTON

Moy 18, 1981

Mr. William Hammond, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Office of Planning end Zoning

Baltimore County Cffice Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Hommond:
Comments on lf_em #159, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, March 3, 1981, are as follows:

Property Ovner: The Baltimore & Qhio Railroad Company
Location: NE/side Rossville Blvd 355' N/W of Citation Avenue
Acres: 10 X 30

District: 15th

This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments. These comments

are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that

all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans /.ot may have a
~ bearing on this petition.

This petition meets the requirements of the Division of Current Planning and Development,
Very truly yours,
John L. Wimbley

Planner Il
Current Planning and Development

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm,

. : under the penalties of perjury, that I/we

: ’ ©  are the legal owner(s) of the property
which is the subject of this Petition.

et

g T R R
PR N P

 EVALUATION COMMENTS

o

I LA S N L

baltimore counh{
depariment of trallic enganeering

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
{301) 494-3750

STEPHEN E. COLLINS
CIRECTOR

March 16, 1981 .

Mr, Willian Hamrond
zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Hammond:

With regard to ZAC Meeting of March 3, 1981,
this departrent has no cament on items #155 thru §16l.

Very truly yours,

.o
< .

- ' / ) o~
Aol Lo L
fichael S. Flanigan ] ~
Engineer Associate II

R g BT

BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING

COUNTY QFFICE BLDG.
1ii1 W. Chesapecake Ave.
Towson, Maryland 21204

ofo Mr. R. Clark

Nicholas B, Commouari

100 North Charles Street

Chairman

MEMBERS

Durcau of
Engireecing

pPepartment of
Traffic Engineering

Dear Mr. Clark:

State Roads o ~mission

The Zoning Plans Adv

Bureau of
Fire Prevention

Health Departmant
, requested, but to assure
Projece Planning

Building Department on this case. The Direct

Board of .ducation

the requested zoning.

Zoning Administration

Industrial
Development

comment was warranted.

NBC:bsc
Enclosures
ce: TFoster & Xleiser

Baltimore, Md.

submitted with the abnve referenced petition.
are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning zction.

PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

May 21. 1981

The Baltimore & Ohio Railroad Co.

Baltimore, Maryland 21201

RE: Ttem No. 159
Petitioner = Baltimore & Ohio RR Co.
Special Exception Petition

isory Committee has reviewel the plans
The follcwing comments

that all parties are made aware c¢f plans or

problems with regard to the development plans that may have a bearing

or of Planning may file a written report with

the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations as to the guitability of

Enclosed are all comments submitted to this office from the
committee members at this time.
This petition was accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed certificate and a hearing scheduled accordingly.

The remaining members felt that no

Very truly yours,

7oA -
/.-é{ ,{z/:' ,.:’p (j"i:?%wan
NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI
Chairman
Zorn.ng Plans Advisory Committee

3001 Remington Avenue
21211

a1 L AT R i

. I T A TN SRR SR Tox
FIRR i MR e A

BALTIMORE COUNTY

mrn

st | DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
k ¥/ TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Ly

DONALD ) ROOP. MD MPH
DEPUTY STATE & COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

March 10, 1961

Mr. William E. Hammond, Zoning Commisa oner

Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Hammond:

: Comments on Item
1981, are as follows:

Property Owner:
Location: NE/S Rossville
Existing Zoning: ML

Proprsed Zoning: Special Except

gtracture
Acres: 10X30
District: 3rd

The prcposed advertis

159, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 3,

The BRaltimore and Chio Railroad Company

Blvd 335' N/ of Citation Avenue

jon for one illumiated advertising

ing structurea should not vresent any health

WC{;
Tan J. Forres¥, Director
BUREAU OF TRCNMENTAL SERVICES

i
v,

o

X

et

e Ea PR ST Tt R

et e e

BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

HARRY J, PISTEL, B E.

DIRECTOR March 24, 1981

Mr. William E. Hammond
Zoning Commissioner

county Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #159 (1980-19E81)
Property Owner:
N/ES Rossville Blvd, 355' N/W of Citation Avenue
Acres: 10 x 30 District: 15th

Dear Mr. Hammond:

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this cffice
for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the subject item.

General:

Baltimore County highway and utility improvements are not directly involved.

Development of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
result in a sediment pollution problem, dimaging private and public holdings downstreanm
of the property. A grading permit is, therefore, necessary for all grading, i zluding
the stripping of top scil.

The Petitioner must provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary or permanent)
to prevent creating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, especially by the
concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which may result, due to
improper grading or improper installation of drainage facilities, wonld be the full
responsibility of the Petitioner.

This office has no further comment in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning
Advisory Committee review in connection with this Item 159 (1980-1981).

Very truly yours,

ERT A. MORTOR, P.E,,
Bureau of Pukblic Services

ef

RAM:EAM:FWR:Ss

I-NW Key Sheet

15 NE 26 Pos. Sheet
NE 4 G Tepo

90 Tax Map

ol H ORENTHE
CHiEF March 24, 1981

Mr
Zan

Office of Plarmning and Zoning

Bal

Towsan, Maryland

Attention:

BALTEMORE COUNTY
FIRE DEPARTMENT
TOWSCON, MARYLAND 21204
§25-7310

)

. William Hawmond
ing Commissioner

timare County Office Building
21204

Nick Ccrnmodari, Chairman
7oning Plans Advisory Committee

The Baltimore & Ohio Railraad Company

RE: roperty Owner:

rocation: NE/S Rogsville Blvd. 355¢ N/W of Citation Avenue

Item Ho.: 159 Zoning Agenda: Meeting of Mareh 3, 1981
Gentlemen: .

Fursuant to your reguest, the reference
ELreau and the coan

to

{ ) 1.

{
f

4

(

{

d property has been surveyed by this
ents bolow marked with aa "X" are applicable and regquired
be corrected or incorporated intc the Final plans for the property.

Firs kylrants for the rererenc2d property are reguired and sbafll b
located at intervals cr feet aleng aa approved road 1in
accordance wicth Faltimors Couniy Standards as published by the
pepuarrment of Fublic Worxs.

) 2. A seccnd means of vehicle access is required for the site,

crhe vehicle dead end condition shown at

) 3.

EXCFELS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department,

} 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the

Fire Prevention Code prior to occupanty or beginning of operation.

ctructures existing or proposed on the site shall

} 5. The Luildings and : 5 .
comply with all aspliceble reguirements of the Naticnal Fire Protection
‘Aesociatisn Standard No, 101 sIife Safety Code®, 1976 Edition prior
to occupancy.

) 6. Site plans are aprroved, as drawm.

% Pureau Xhas no comments, at this time.
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